
 SALEM SCHOOL DEPARTMENT BUS SCHEDULE 2009-2010 
 

Salem School Department             - 1 -  9/8/09 

A.M.  BUS NO. 1  
RUN #1-SALEM  
HIGH-6:40 A.M. 
6:40 Tremont St @ School St 
6:42 Highland St @ Cushing St 
6:43 North St @ Symonds St 
6:44 Orne St @ Larchmont Rd 
6:46 Dearborn St @ Lee St 
6:47 Dearborn St @ Upham St 
6:49 Mason St @ Buffum St 
6:51 Mason St @Tremont St 
6:53 Boston St @ Grove St 
6:55 Boston St. @ Hanson 
6:56 Proctor St at Mansell Prkwy 
7:00 Essex St @ May Street 
7:10 Drop SALEM HIGH SCHOOL 
RUN #2 COLLINS MIDDLE  
SCHOOL 7:12 A.M. 
7:00 Highland @ Valley  
7:12 Ravenna @ Barcelona 
7:13 Ravenna @ Madeline 
7:15 Old Village Drive @ Indian Hill 
7:18 Barnes Rd @ Barnes Cir 
7:20 Barnes Rd @ Clark St 
7:21 Clark St @ Clark Ave 
7:22 Pequot Highlands 
7:25 Marlborough @ Orleans  
(Turn In) 
7:27 Marlborough @ Verdon  
(Come Out) 
7:28 Marlborough Rd @ Greenlawn 
7:29 Marlboro Rd @ Outlook  
7:33 Marlboro Rd @ Sable Rd 
7:34 Rockdale @ Belleview 
7:35 Ord St @ Shillaber St 
7:38 Boston @ May (2 Bowditch) 
7:46 Drop COLLINS MIDDLE 
 SCHOOL 
RUN # 3 BOWDITCH SCHOOL  
7:50 A. M. 
7:50 Congress St @ Palmer St 
7:52 Congress St @ Harbor St 
7:55 Lafayette @ Dodge Daycare  
8:00 Jefferson Ave @ Winthrop   
8:03 Wilson St @ Champlain 
8:08 Drop BOWDITCH SCHOOL 
     
 
 

 
A.M.  BUS NO. 2                                      
RUN #1-SALEM HIGH-6:40 A.M. 
6:35 Jefferson @ Read St 
6:38 Jefferson @ Preston Rd 
6:40 Loring Ave @ Cedarcrest 
6:44 Loring Towers 
6:49 Loring Ave @ Monroe 
6:52 Loring Ave @ Rainbow 
6:54 Lafayette St @ Clifton 
6:56 Lafayette St @ Ocean Ave 
6:57 Lafayette St @ Leach St 
6:58Lafayette St @Leavitt St. 
7:00 Congress @ Palmer 
7:02 Congress @ Harbor  
(overflow will be Bus11 when 
needed) 
7:10 Drop SALEM HIGH SCHOOL 
RUN # 2 WITCHCRAFT/ 
BOWDITCH- 7:26 A.M. 
7:26 Derby St @ English St  
7:28Essex St @ Bentley St. 
7:29 Washington Square East @ 
Briggs St 
7:30 Bridge St @ Arbella 
7:31 Bridge St @ Osgood St 
7:33 Bridge St @ Thorndike St 
7:34 Bridge St @ March St 
7:36 Bridge St @ Conant St 
7:42 Summer St @ Broad St 
7:43 Broad St Opposite Hawthorne St  
7:44 Proctor St @ Pope St 
7:46 Proctor St @ Highland Ave 
7:50 Highland Ave @ Almeda 
7:53 Drop BOWDITCH SCHOOL 
8:05 Drop WITCHCRAFT 
HEIGHTS SCHOOL 

A.M.  BUS NO. 3                                                         
RUN #1-HORACE MANN/ 
SALTONSTALL/Witchcraft/ 
CARLTON-6:40 A.M. 
6:40 Loring Ave @ Station Rd (Salts) 
6:41 Loring Ave @ Harrison Rd  
6:42 Loring Ave @ Cedarcrest (Salts) 
6:43 Loring Towers 
6:44 Pequot Highlands 
6:45 73 Marlborough Road 
6:48 Marlborough Rd @ Vista Ave 
6:50 Marlboro Rd @ Scenic 
6:52 Gallow’s Hill @ Circle Hill 
6:55 Ord St @ Butler St 
6:58 Boston St @ Rawlins St 
7:00 Boston St @ (KiKi)’s t 
7:03 Proctor St @ Mansell Parkway 
7:05 Proctor St @ Highland Ave 
7:07 North St @ Foster St 
7:10 North St @ Garden Ter 
7:12 Oakland @ Balcomb  (Salts) 
7:14 Tremont @ School   
7:17 Mason @ Oak (salts) 
7:20 Jefferson Ave @ Arthur St 
7:25 Jefferson @ Preston (Salts) 
7:30 Drop HORACE MANN 
SCHOOL 
7:33 Lafayette St. @ Raymond  
7:35 Drop SALTONSTALL 
SCHOOL 
RUN #2 WITCHCRAFT SCHOOL 
CARLTON  7:37 A.M. 
7:39 Congress St @ Palmer St 
7:40 Congress St @ Harbor St 
7:43 Derby St @ Central St   
7:45Bridge St @ Oliver St 
7:50 Drop CARLTON SCHOOL 
7:52 Bridge St @ Northey St 
7:55 Essex St @ May St 
7:57 Valley St @ Cherry Hill Ave   
7:59 Valley St @ Parlee     
8:05 Drop WITCHCRAFT 
HEIGHTS SCHOOL 
     



 SALEM SCHOOL DEPARTMENT BUS SCHEDULE 2009-2010 
 

Salem School Department             - 2 -  9/8/09 

A.M.  BUS NO. 4  
RUN #1-BATES SCHOOL-6:45 A.M. 
6:45 Highland @ Crowdis 
6:48 159 Marlboro Rd 
6:50 Highland Ave @ Thomas Circle 
6:52 Clark St @ Clark Ave  
6:57 First St @ Traders Way 
7:00 Pequot Highlands 
7:05 Cottage @ Greenway Rd  
7:07 Proctor St @ Highland Ave 
7:10 Proctor St @ Pope St 
7:12 Bridge St @ River St 
7:16 Boston St @ Grove St 
7:20 Mason @ Flint 
7:24 Tremont St @ Grove St 
7:26 Oakland @ Balcomb 
7:27 Balcomb @ School 
7:28 School St @ Buffum St 
7:29 North St @ Garden Terrace 
7:30 Drop BATES SCHOOL 
RUN #2 WITCHCRAFT/ 
BOWDITCH SCHOOL7:34 A.M. 
7:34 Dearborn St @ Orchard St 
7:35 Dearborn St @ Upham St 
7:36 North St @ Orne St  
7:38 North St @Garden Ter 
7:39 Balcomb St @ Oakland St 
7:42 Balcomb St @ School St   
7:44 Mason St @ Buffum St 
7:45 Mason St @ Barstow St 
7:46 Mason St Opposite Flint St 
7:47 Boston St @ Grove St  
(Bowditch) 
7:48 Boston St @ Watson St 
7:50 Ord St @ Butler St  
7:53 Drop WITCHCRAFT 
SCHOOL 
7:58 Circle Hill Rd @ Rockdale 
8:02 Drop BOWDITCH SCHOOL 
     

A.M.  BUS NO. 5                                         
RUN #1-BENTLEY/ 
BATES-6:50A.M. 
6:50 Mill Hill 
6:53Lafayette St @ Hancock St 
6:55Lafayette St @ Holly St. 
6:57 Ocean Ave @ Hazel 
6:57 Lafayette St @ Chase St 
7:00 Congress St @ Palmer St  
7:03 Congress St @ Harbor St  
7:05 Derby St @ Liberty St 
7:07 Essex St @ Union St 
7:11 Opposite 86 Essex St 
7:13 Essex St @ Daniels St 
7:15 Drop BENTLEY SCHOOL 
7:18 Essex St @ Webb St 
7:21 Congress St @ Harbor St  
7:23 Congress St @ Palmer St  
7:25 Washington @ Front St 
7:31 Drop BATES SCHOOL 
RUN #2 BOWDITCH SCHOOL  
7:40 A.M. 
7:43 Belleview Ave @ Bedford 
7:44 Marlboro @ Scenic 
7:45 Verdon St. @ Marlboro Rd 
7:50 Ravenna Ave. @ Madeline Ave 
7:58 Clark St. @ Clark Ave 
8:00 Pequot Highlands 
8:05 Drop BOWDITCH SCHOOL 
 

A.M.  BUS NO. 6                                     
RUN #1-COLLINS MIDDLE  
SCHOOL-6: 56 A.M. 
6:55 Jefferson Ave. @ Laurent  
6:57 Jefferson Ave @ Read 
7:00 Jefferson Ave @ Preston Rd 
7:04 Loring Ave @ Station Rd 
7:06 Loring Ave @ Pickman Rd 
7:08 Loring Ave @ Harrison Rd 
7:10 Loring Ave @ Cedarcrest Ave 
7:12 Loring Hills 
7:13 Loring Ave @ Carol Way 
7:14 Loring Towers 
7:17 Loring Ave @ Lincoln 
7:23 Raymond Rd @ Rainbow Ter 
7:28 Lafayette St @ Clifton Ave 
7:30 Lafayette St @ Leach St 
7:32 Lafayette St @ Leavitt St  
7:34 Congress St @ Palmer St 
7:35 Derby St @ Central St 
7:36 Mill Hill 
7:40 Drop COLLINS MIDDLE  
SCHOOL 
RUN #2 SALEM ACADEMY  
CHARTER SCHOOL 7:45A.M. 
7:45 Proctor @ Highland 
7:47 Proctor @ Pope 
7:50 Boston St @ Pope Street 
7:57 Oakland St @ Balcomb St 
8:00 North St @ Symonds St 
8:03 North St @ School   
8:06 North St @ Mason 
8:13 Columbus Ave @ Bay View 
Ave 
8:20 Drop ACADEMY CHARTER 
SCHOOL 
     



 SALEM SCHOOL DEPARTMENT BUS SCHEDULE 2009-2010 
 

Salem School Department             - 3 -  9/8/09 

A.M.  BUS NO. 7                                     
RUN #1-HORACE MANN/ 
CARLTON 6:45A.M.  
6:43 Valley St Opp Malm 
6:45 Ord St @ Butler St 
6:47 Boston St @ Opposite Federal 
6:48 Essex St @ May St 
6:49 Broad St @ Summer St  
6:50 Lafayette @ Dodge 
6:48 Jefferson Ave @Margin  
6:50 Jackson St @Francis Rd  
7:00 Jefferson Ave @ Laurent St 
7:05 Loring Ave @ Moffatt Rd 
7:08 Loring Ave @ Cedarcrest Ave 
7:10 Loring Ave @ Loring Hills Ave. 
7:13 Loring Towers 
7:15 Loring Ave @ Lincoln 
7:25 Raymond Rd @ Rainbow Ter 
7:28 Lafayette @ Rainbow Ter 
7:30 Drop HORACE MANN 
SCHOOL 
7:27 Lafayette St @ Clifton Ave 
7:29 Lafayette St @ Leach St 
7:34 Mill Hill  
7:38 Congress St @ Palmer St  
7:40 Congress St @ Harbor St  
7:42 Essex St @ Bentley St 
7:46 Drop CARLTON SCHOOL 
  
     

A. M. BUS NO. 8                       
RUN #1 
BENTLEY/SALTONSTALL/ 
HORACE MANN SCHOOL-6:40 
A.M. 
6:40 Broad @ Flint 
6:43 Essex St @ May St 
6:45 Proctor St @ Highland Ave  
6:46 Proctor St @ Mansell Parkway  
6:48 Boston @ Watson 
6:49 Aborn @ Ord 
6:50 Marlboro Rd @ Outlook 
6:52 Dibiase St @ Buena Vista  
6:53 286 Highland Ave 
6:54 393 Highland Ave 
6:55 Ravenna @ Madeline 
6:57 Barnes @ Barnes 
7:00 Clark St @ Barnes 
7:08 Pequot Highlands  
7:12 Valley @ Cherryhill Ave . 
7:14 Bridge St @ Carpenter 
7:15 Bridge St @ Williams 
7:17 Bridge St @ Lemon St 
7:20 Bridge St. @ Osgood 
7:22 Drop BENTLEY SCHOOL 
7:24 Columbus Ave @ Bayview 
7:25 Essex St @ Webb St 
7:29 Leavitt @ Prince (HM) 
7:30 Congress St @ Harbor St 
7:32 Mill Hill 
7:35 Drop SALTONSTALL 
7:37 Hazel St @ Ocean Ave 
7:38 Forest @ Linden (k) 
7:40 Drop HORACE MANN 
SCHOOL 
RUN #2 SALEM ACADEMY  
CHARTER SCHOOL7:50 A.M. 
7:50 Jefferson Ave @ Cloutman St 
7:52 Jefferson Ave @ Ocean Ave. 
West 
7:57 Loring Ave at Oakview Ave 
7:59 Loring Towers 
8:02 Loring @ Lincoln 
8:05 Loring Ave @ Rainbow Ter 
8:08 Lafayette St @ Leach St 
8:11 Drop SALEM ACADEMY 
 CHARTER SCHOOL 
     

A.M.  BUS NO. 9  
RUN #1 BENTLEY/ 
BATES SCHOOL-6:40 A.M. 
6:40 Jefferson @ Ocean 
6:41 Jefferson Ave @ Arthur St 
6:42 Jefferson Ave @ Story St 
6:43 Jefferson Ave @ Preston Rd 
6:45Rainbow Terrace@ Raymond Ave. 
6:47 Loring Ave @ Broadway 
6:50 Loring Ave @ Station Road 
6:52 Loring Ave @ Oakview Ave 
6:53 Loring Ave @ Cedarest  
6:53 Loring Ave @ Cedar Ave 
6:55 Loring Towers 
6:58 Loring Ave @ Chandler 
7:02 Cleveland Rd @ Grant Rd 
7:07 Jefferson @ Parallel 
7:08 Jefferson Ave @ Wheatland St 
7:09 Jefferson Opp Francis 
7:10 Broad St @ Orne Sq 
7:11 Broad St @ Summer St 
7:13 Derby @ Union St 
7:15 Derby St @ Daniels St 
7:16 Derby St @ Webb St 
7:19 Drop BENTLEY SCHOOL 
7:21 Columbus @ Bayview 
7:27 Bridge St @ Conant St 
7:31 North St @ Dearborn St 
7:37 Drop BATES SCHOOL 
RUN #2 COLLINS MIDDLE  
SCHOOL-7:40 A.M. 
7:40 Felt St @ Claremont 
7:41 Dearborn St @ Orchard St 
7:42 Dearborn St @ Upham St 
7:43 North St @ Stodder Place 
7:46 North St @ Garden Ter 
7:49 Highland St @ Cushing St 
7:52 School St @ Barstow St 
7:55 Mason St @ Buffum St 
8:00 Drop COLLINS MIDDLE  
SCHOOL    
   
 



 SALEM SCHOOL DEPARTMENT BUS SCHEDULE 2009-2010 
 

Salem School Department             - 4 -  9/8/09 

A.M.  BUS NO. 10                       
RUN #1 SALEM HIGH  
SCHOOL-6:42 A.M. 
6:42 Summit St @ Crescent Dr 
6:43 Ord St @ Shilaber 
6:46 Belleview Ave @ Bedford St  
6:48 Belleview Ave @ Rockdale Ave 
6:49 Marlborough @ Home 
6:51 Marlboro Rd Opp McGrath Pk 
6:52 Marlborough Rd @ Verdon St  
6:53 Highland Ave @ Thomas Cir 
6:56 Highland Ave @ OldeVillage 
6:57 Barnes @ Barnes Cir  
6:58 Clark St @ Clark Ave 
7:00 Pequot Highlands 
7:10 Drop SALEM HIGH SCHOOL 
RUN #2 WITCHCRAFT/ 
BOWDITCH SCHOOLS-7:11 A.M. 
7:11 Jefferson Ave @ Horton –  
7:14 Jefferson Ave @ Read St 
7:16 Loring Ave @ Harrison Rd 
7:18 Loring Ave @ Oakview Ave 
7:20 Loring Towers 
7:22 Rainbow Terrace @ Loring Ave 
7:23 Lafayette St @ Rosedale 
7:25 Lafayette St @ Ocean Ave 
7:26 Lafayette St @ Leavitt St 
7:30 Mill Hill 
7:40 Drop BOWDITCH SCHOOL 
7:45 Greenway @ Cottage 
7:50 Highland Ave @ Mooney Rd 
7:55 Drop WITCHCRAFT 
SCHOOL 
     

A.M.  BUS NO. 11                             
Bus 238 
RUN #1 SALEM HIGH 6:40 A.M.  
6:33 Essex St @ Orange St 
6:36Fort Ave @ Winter Island Rd 
6:38 Columbus Ave @ Bay View  
6:40 Fort Ave @ Memorial Dr 
6:42 Essex St @ Webb St 
6:44 Webb St @ East Collins St 
6:45 Bridge St @ Thorndike St 
6:46 Bridge St @ Skerry St 
6:47 Bridge St @ Saunders St 
6:48 Bridge St Opposite Oliver St 
6:50 Essex @ Monroe St 
6:53 Summer St @ Broad St 
6:54 Mill Hill 
6:55 Congress @ Harbor  
7:08 Drop SALEM HIGH  
RUN #2 WITCHCRAFT SCHOOL/ 
ACADEMY-7:20 A.M. 
7:18 Verdon St @ Crosby St  
7:20 Barcelona Ave @ Savona 
7:22Barcelona Ave @ Ravenna  
7:24 Ravenna Ave @ Madeline  
7:26 Ravenna Ave @ Pyburn Ave 
7:30 Barnes Rd @ Barnes Cir 
7:31 Barnes Rd @ Clark St 
7:33 Clark St @ Clark Ave (Charter) 
7:35 First St @ Traders Way 
7:40 Pequot Highlands  
(W/C and Charter) 
7:45 Marlborough Rd @ Scenic Ave 
7:46 Marlborough Rd @ Sable West 
7:48 Belleview Ave @ Brentwood 
Ave (W/C and Charter) 
7:51 Drop WITCHCRAFT 
HEIGHTS SCHOOL 
7:57 Puritan Rd @ Pioneer Circle 
7:59 Gallows Hill Rd @ Valley St  
8:00 Ord @ Butler St 
8:00 Broad @ Orne Square 
8:05 Drop ACADEMY CHARTER  
SCHOOL 
     
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
A.M.  BUS NO. 12                           
Bus 240 
RUN #1 SHS/BENTLEY  
SCHOOL-6:40 A.M. 
6:45 Congress St @ Harbor St SHS 
6:50 Highland Ave @ Almeds (K) 
7:00 Drop Salem High School 
7:04 Boston St @ Federal St 
7:07 Boston St @ Hanson St 
7:08 North St @ Foster St 
7:09 North St @ Dearborn St 
7:10 North St @ Liberty Hill 
7:11 North @ Garden Ter 
7:12 Balcomb St @ Oakland St 
7:13 School St @ Barstow St 
7:14Mason St @ Buffum St 
7:15Mason St Opposite Flint St 
7:20 Bridge St @ Howard St 
7:21 Webb St @ Collins St 
7:23Drop BENTLEY SCHOOL 
RUN #2 COLLINS MIDDLE  
SCHOOL-7:28 A.M. 
7:25Fort Ave @ Memorial Dr 
7:27Fort Ave @ Winter Island Rd 
7:28 Columbus Ave @ Bay View 
7:30 Essex St @ Webb St 
7:32 Webb St @ East Collins St 
7:35 Bridge St @ Osgood St 
7:36 Bridge St @ Saunders St 
7:38 Essex St opposite Orange St 
7:40 Congress @ Harbor 
7:50 Drop COLLINS MIDDLE  
SCHOOL 
  
 
     



 SALEM SCHOOL DEPARTMENT BUS SCHEDULE 2009-2010 
 

Salem School Department             - 5 -  9/8/09 

P.M.  BUS NO. 1  
RUN #1-BENTLEY  
SCHOOL-1:50 P.M. 
1:50 Pick-Up BENTLEY SCHOOL 
1:52 Webb St @ Collins St 
1:53 Bridge St @ March St 
1:55 North St @ Foster St 
1:56 North St @ Dearborn St 
1:57 North St @ Garden Ter 
1:59 Oakland St @ Balcomb St 
2:01 Balcomb @ School St   
2:04 Mason @ Buffum 
2:06 Mason @ Tremont 
2:08 Mason St Opposite Flint St 
2:10 Boston St @ Watson St 
2:13 Ord St @ Butler St  
2:14 Butler St. @ Nichols St. 
2:16 Boston St @ May St 
2:18 Broad @ Dalton  
2:19 Broad @ Summer 
RUN #2 BOWDITCH  
SCHOOL 2:21 P.M. 
2:21 Pick-Up BOWDITCH 
SCHOOL 
2:25 Jefferson Ave @ Francis (2) 
2:28 Jefferson Ave @ Winthrop 
2:35 Proctor St @ Highland Ave 
2:36 Proctor St @ Pope St 
2:39 Tremont @ Grove 
2:43 Mason St @ Buffum St 
2:44 Mason St @ Tremont St 
2:46 Boston @ Grove 
2:48 Boston St @ Watson St 
2:50 Ord St @ Butler St  
2:52 Belleview Ave @ Carollton 
2:54 Circle Hill Rd @ Rockdale Ave 
2:56 Marlboro Rd Opposite Scenic  
2:58 Marlboro Rd @ Orleans Ave 
3:00 Highland Ave @ Thomas Circle 
3:03 Ravenna Ave @ Madeline Ave 
3:06 Barnes @ Clark Ave 
 

P.M. BUS NO. 2   
RUN #1-BENTLEY  
SCHOOL-1:50 P.M. 
1:50 Pick-Up BENTLEY SCHOOL 
1:52 Essex St @ Hardy 
1:53 86 Essex St 
1:55 Derby @ Liberty 
1:56 Lafayette St @ Dodge St (Point  
1:57 Lafayette St @ Leavitt St 
1:58 Congress St @ Palmer St 
1:59 Congress St @ Harbor St 
2:00 Mill Hill 
2:05 Boston St @ Federal St 
2:10 Boston St @ Watson St 
2:12 Aborn @ Ord 
2:14 Ord @ Butler 
RUN #2 WITCHCRAFT  
SCHOOL 2:25 P.M. 
2:25 Pick-UP WITCHCRAFT 
2:28 Belleview @ Brentwood 
2:29 Marlboro Rd @ Home St  
2:30 Marlboro Rd @ Outlook 
2:30 Marlboro Rd Opp Scenic Ave 
2:31 73 Marlboro Rd 
2:33 Marlboro Rd @ Verdon St 
2:34 Marlboro Rd @ Orleans Ave 
2:35 Barcelona @ Savona 
2:36 Barcelona @ Ravenna Ave 
2:38 Ravenna Ave @ Pyburn Ave 
2:40 Highland Ave @ Old Village 
2:41 Barnes Rd @ Barnes Cir 
2:43 Clark St @ Clark Ave 
2:48 Pequot Highlands 
RUN #3 COLLINS MIDDLE 
SCHOOL 2:50 P.M. 
2:52 Pick-Up COLLINS MIDDLE  
2:57 Loring Ave @ Rainbow Ter 
3:02 Lafayette St @ Ocean Ave 
3:03 Lafayette St @ Leach St 
SALTONSTALL @ 3:05 
3:05 Pick-Up Saltonstall 
3:08 Lafayette St @ Leavitt St 
3:10Congress St @ Palmer St   
3:14 Congress St @ Harbor St.  
3:17 Derby St @ Central St 
3:20 Fort Ave @ Memorial  
3:22 Columbus @ Bayview  
3:24 E Collins @ Opposite Beacon 
3:25 Bridge St @ Opposite Williams 

3:25 Jefferson @ Preston (Salts) 
3:30 Loring Towers (Salts) 
3:33 Loring Ave @ Chandler Rd 
 
P.M.  BUS NO. 3 
RUN #1-BATES SCHOOL-1:50 
P.M. 
1:50 Pick-Up Bates 
1:53 North St at Dearborn St 
1:55 Bridge St @ River Street 
1:57 Essex St @ Opposite Botts Ct 
2:00 Broad St @ Phelps 
2:01 Broad St at Summer St 
2:04 Derby @ Liberty 
2:06Lafayette St @ Dodge St.  
(Point Day Care) 
2:08 Mill Hill 
2:09 Lafayette St. @ Hancock 
2:10 Lafayette St. @ Laurel 
2:11 Ocean Ave @ Hazel 
2:13 Congress St @ Palmer St 
2:15 Congress St @ Harbor St  
2:17 Derby St @ Daniels St 
2:18 Derby St @ Webb St 
2:20 Columbus @ Bayview 
2:22 Webb St @ Collins St       
RUN #2 CARLTON SCHOOL 
2:30 Pick-Up CARLTON SCHOOL 
2:32 Bridge St @ Lemon St (Bates) 
2:35 Butler @ Rawling (Carlton) 
2:38 Mill Hill 
2:40 Lafayette St @ Leach St 
2:43 #69 Linden 
2:46 Atlantic @ Linden 
2:49 Loring @ Rainbow Ter 
2:51 Loring @ Raymond Rd 
2:55 Loring Ave @ Station Rd  
2:57 Loring Ave @ Moffatt Rd 
3:03 Loring Ave @ Intervale Rd 
3:05 Loring Ave @ Carol Way 
3:10 Loring Towers 
3:13 Loring Ave @ Maple Ave   
3:15 Cleveland @ Grant Rd 
3:18 Jefferson Ave @ Preston Rd 
3:19 Jefferson Ave @ Wilson St 
3:20 Jefferson Ave @ Ocean Ave 
West 
     
  



 SALEM SCHOOL DEPARTMENT BUS SCHEDULE 2009-2010 
 

Salem School Department             - 6 -  9/8/09 

P.M.  BUS NO. 4    
RUN #1-BATES 1:50 P.M.  
1:50 Pick-Up BATES  
SCHOOL 
1:53 North St. @ Garden Terrace 
1:54 Oakland @ Balcomb 
1:57 Boston St @ Grove St 
2:00 Proctor St @ Mansell Parkway 
2:03 Proctor St @ Highland Ave 
2:05 Highland @ Crowdis 
2:07 159 Marlboro Rd 
2:09 Highland Ave @ Thomas Cir 
2:13 Clark St @ Clark Ave 
2:15 First St @ Traders Way 
2:17 Pequot Highlands 
2:19 Jefferson @ Francis 
RUN #2 BOWDITCH  
SCHOOL 2:21 P.M. 
2:21 BOWDITCH SCHOOL 
2:23 Mill Hill  
2:25 Lafayette @ Dodge St  
(Point Daycare) 
2:30 Congress St @ Harbor St 
2:33 Derby St @ English St 
2:35 Fort Ave @ Memorial Ave  
2:38 Fort Ave @ Lowell St 
2:43 Bridge St @ March St 
2:44 Bridge St @ Conant St 
2:50 North St @ Foster St 
2:53 North St @ Dearborn St 
2:54 Dearborn St @ Walter  
2:56 Orne St Opp Larchmont Rd 
2:59 North St @ Garden Ter 
3:03 Oakland St @ Balcomb St 
3:05 School Street @ Balcolmb  
3:07 Tremont St. @ Grove St. 
3:10 Mason @ Flint on Flint  
3:15 Boston St @ May (2)     
         

P.M.  BUS NO. 5       
RUN #1-BENTLEY 1:50 P.M.  
1:50 Pick-Up BENTLEY SCHOOL 
1:53 Essex Street Opp Botts Court 
1:55 Boston St @ Hanson Street 
1:58 Proctor St @ Mansell Parkway 
2:00 Boston St @ Opposite Federal  
2:01 Proctor St @ Highland Ave 
2:03 286 Highland Ave 
2:04 Ravenna @ Madeline 
2:05 Clark St @ Barnes 
2:10 First St @ Farrell Court 
2:12 Pequot Highlands 
2:16 Buena Vista Ave @ Dibiase  
RUN #2 WITCHCRAFT HEIGHTS  
SCHOOL-2:25P.M. 
2:25 Pick-Up WITCHCRAFT  
HEIGHTS SCHOOL 
2:28 Valley St @ Cherry Hill Ave 
2:31 Highland Ave @Greenway 
2:35 Proctor St @ Highland Ave 
2:39 Proctor St @ Mansell Parkway 
2:41 Essex St @ May St 
RUN # 3 COLLINS MIDDLE  
SCHOOL- 2:45 P.M. 
2:45 Pick-Up Collins Middle School 
2:50 Broad St @ Hawthorne St 
2:52 Mill Hill 
2:53 Derby @ Central 
2:54 Derby St @ Hardy St 
2:57 Fort Ave @ Memorial Dr 
2:59 Fort Ave @ Winter Island Rd 
3:01 Columbus Ave @ Bay View  
3:04 Essex St @ Webb St 
3:16 Webb St @ Collins 
3:12 Bridge St @ Osgood St 
3:17 Bridge St @ Conant St 
3:06 Essex St @ Washington Square 
East 
RUN # 4 BOWDITCH/COLLINS  
LATE BUS #1 -3:30 P.M. 
3:25 Pick-Up BOWDITCH 
SCHOOL 
3:30 Pick-Up COLLINS MIDDLE  
SCHOOL 
3:37 Drop Areas -Willows –  
Bridge St - North St  

P.M.  BUS NO. 6   
RUN #1-SALEM HIGH  
SCHOOL-2:05 P.M. 
2:05 Pick-Up SALEM HIGH 
 SCHOOL 
2:13 Mill Hill 
2:14 Boston St @ Fowler St 
2:16 Mason St @ Tremont St 
2:18 Tremont @ School St 
2:20 Oakland @ Balcomb 
2:22 North St @ Symonds St 
2:24 Dearborn St @ Upham St 
2:25 Orne St Opposite Larchmont   
2:30 Boston St @ Watson St 
232 Ord @ Shilaber 
RUN #2 WITCHCRAFT  
SCHOOL 2:35 P.M./ 
2:35 Pick-Up WITCHCRAFT  
SCHOOL 
2:45 Boston St @ Watson St 
2:54 Mason St @ Oak St 
2:56 Mason St @ Barstow 
2:57 Mason St. @ Barr   
2:59 School @ Buffum 
3:02 Orne @ Felt 
3:05 Dearborn St @ Lee St 
3:07 Dearborn St @Upham 
3:08 Dearborn St @ Walter         
3:10 Bridge @ Mall   
3:12 Bridge St @ Northey 
3:14 Bridge St. @ Lemon 
3;15 Bridge @ Saunders 
3:16 Essex St @ Hawthorne Blvd 
3:17 Congress @ Harbor  
3:20 Broad St @ Summer St 
3:21 Broad St Opp Hathorne St 
3:25 Jefferson @ Francis Road 
  
     



 SALEM SCHOOL DEPARTMENT BUS SCHEDULE 2009-2010 
 

Salem School Department             - 7 -  9/8/09 

P.M.  BUS NO. 7             
RUN #1-HORACE MANN  
SCHOOL-2:05 P.M. 
2:05 Pick-Up HORACE MANN 
 SCHOOL 
2:08Forest @ Linden 
2:09 Canal @ Meadow 
2:10 Lafayette @ Dodge 
2:12 Mill Hill 
2:13 Leavitt @ Harrison 
2:14 Congress St @ Palmer St 
2:15 Congress St @ Harbor St 
2:21 Derby St. @ Blaney 
RUN #2 CARLTON  
SCHOOL 2:25 P.M. 
2:25 Pick-Up CARLTON SCHOOL 
2:38 Congress St @ Palmer St 
2:42 Congress St @ Harbor St 
2:45 Jefferson @ Margin 
2:47 Jefferson @ Winthrop 
2:48 Jefferson @ Ocean Ave West 
2:52 Jackson @ Francis 
2:53 Boston @ Federal 
2:54 Boston @ Grove 
2:55 Nichols @ Butler 
2:55 North St at Lynde St 
2:57 275 Jefferson Ave 
SALTONSTALL@3:05 P.M. 
3:05 Pick-Up SALTONSTALL 
3:09 North St. @ Foster St. 
3:11 North St @Garden Ter  (Salts) 
3:13 School St @ Dunlap 
3:15 Oakland @ Balcomb 
3:16 Mason @ Flint  
3:23 Proctor St at Mansell Parkway  
(Salts) 
3:25 Proctor St at Highland Ave 
3:27 Valley St Opp Malm  
3:37 Gallowshill @ Witchway 
3:28 #73 Marlboro Rd   (Salts) 
3:31 First St. @ Whalers 
3:35 Pequot Highlands (Salts) 
 

P.M.  BUS NO. 8 
RUN #1-HORACE MANN   
SCHOOL-2:05P.M. 
2:05 Pick-Up HORACE MANN  
2:08 Loring Ave @ Moffatt Rd 
2:10 Loring Ave @ Loring Hills  
2:13 Loring Towers 
2:15 First St @ Traders Way 
2:16 Pequot Highlands 
2:20 Clark St @ Barnes Cir 
2:23 Marlborough Rd @ Scenic 
2:25 Gallows @ Circle 
2:25 Summit @ Crescent Dr 
RUN #2 WITCHCRAFT  
SCHOOL 2:30 P.M. 
2:30 Pick-Up WITCHCRAFT 
 SCHOOL 
2:32 Boston St @ Hanson (HM) 
2:33 Boston St @ Opposite Federal 
2:33 Highland @ Proctor (HM)  
2:35 Mill Hill 
2:37 Leavitt St @ Harrison Ave 
2:38 Congress St @ Palmer St 
2:40 Congress St @ Harbor St 
2;42 Derby St. @ Boys and Girls  
2:45 Lafayette St @ Dodge St  
(Point Daycare) 
RUN #3 COLLINS MIDDLE 
SCHOOL -2:50 P.M. 
2:50 Pick-Up Collins Middle School 
3:05 Boston @ Watson   
3:10 Mason St @ Tremont St 
3:14 School @ Buffum 
3:15 Dearborn St @ Orchard St 
3:16 Felt St @ Claremont 
3:17 North St @ Garden Ter 
3:20 Oakland St @ Balcomb St 
3:22 North @ Osborne 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

RUN #4 SALEM ACADEMY  
CHARTER SCHOOL-4:10 P.M. 
4:00 Pick-Up SALEM ACADEMY  
CHARTER SCHOOL 
4:10 Lafayette St @ Dodge St  
(Point Daycare) 
4:11 Lafayette St @ Laurel St 
4:12 Lafayette St @ Ocean Ave 
4:14 Lafayette St @ Forest Ave 
4:15 Lafayette St @ Raymond Ave 
4:17 Raymond Rd @ Rainbow Ter 
4:20 Loring Ave @ Moffatt Rd 
4:21 Loring Ave @ Cedarcrest  
4:19 Loring Ave @ Loring Hills  
4:20 Loring Towers 
4:22 Traders way @ First Street 
4:25 Pequot Highlands 
4:27 Clarke St @ Clark Ave 
4:30 Marlboro Rd @ Home St 
4:36 Gallows Hill Rd @ Circle Hill 
4:38 Belleview Ave @ Brentwood 
4:39 Puritan Rd @ Pioneer Circle 
4:41 Ord @ Bedford St 
4:42 Ord St @ Shilaber 
 
 
 
 
   



 SALEM SCHOOL DEPARTMENT BUS SCHEDULE 2009-2010 
 

Salem School Department             - 8 -  9/8/09 

P.M.  BUS NO. 9 
RUN #1-BENTLEY  
SCHOOL-1:50 P.M. 
1:50 Pick-Up BENTLEY  
2:00 Lafayette St @ Roslyn St 
2:03Lafayette St @ Holly St 
2:06 Lafayette St @ Ocean Ave 
2:10 Rainbow Ter @ Raymond  
2:12 Loring Ave @ Harrison 
2:14 Loring Ave @ Intervale Rd 
2:15 Loring Ave @ Cedar Ave 
2:16 Loring Towers 
2:18 Loring Ave @ Chandler Rd 
2:20 Jefferson Ave @ Parallel 
2:21 Jefferson Ave @ Lawrence 
2:22 Jefferson Ave @ Ocean West 
2:23 Wilson St @ Champlain Rd 
RUN #2 BOWDITCH  
SCHOOL 2:25 P.M. 
2:25 Pick-Up BOWDITCH  
2:40 Loring Ave @ Rainbow Ter 
2:41 Lafayette St @ West Ave 
2:42 Lafayette St @ Ocean Ave 
2:43 Lafayette St @ Leach St 
2:46 Lafayette St @ Leavitt St  
2:48 Congress St @ Palmer St     
(45 Congress St. Point Daycare) 
2:50 Congress St @ Harbor St 
RUN #3 COLLINS MIDDLE  
SCHOOL-2:50 P.M. 
2:50 Pick-Up COLLINS MIDDLE  
2:55 Jefferson @ Wilson 
2:55 Jefferson Ave @ Read St 
2:57 Jefferson Ave @ Preston Rd 
2:59 Loring Ave @ Station Rd 
3:00 Loring Ave @ Pickman Rd 
3:02 Loring Ave @ Cedarcrest  
3:05 Loring Ave @ Loring Hills  
3:07 Loring Ave @ Carol Way 
3:10 Loring Towers 
3:14 Loring Ave @ Monroe Rd 
RUN # 4 BOWDITCH/COLLINS  
LATE BUS # 2-3:30 P.M. 
3:25 Pick-Up BOWDITCH  
3:30 Pick-Up COLLINS MIDDLE  
3:37 Drop Area -Lafayette St.areas – 
Loring Ave – Highland Ave. 
    

P.M.  BUS NO. 10  
RUN #1-SALEM HIGH  
SCHOOL-2:05 P.M. 
2:11 Congress St @ Palmer St 
2:13 Congress St @ Harbor St 
2:16 Derby St @ Orange St 
2:17 Derby St @ English St 
2:18 Fort Ave @ Memorial Dr 
2:19 Fort Ave @ Winter Island Rd 
2:20 Columbus Ave @ Bay View A 
2:27 Bridge St @ Arbella St 
2:30 Bridge St @ Thorndike St 
2:32 Bridge St @ Skerry St 
2:33 Bridge St @ Saunders St  
2:34 Bridge St @ Howard St Ext 
2:38 Washington Sq North  
@ Winter St 
RUN #2 COLLINS MIDDLE  
SCHOOL 2:50 P.M. 
2:50 Pick-Up COLLINS MIDDLE  
SCHOOL 
2:55 Highland Ave @ Valley 
2:57 Ord St @ Shillaber St 
3:00 Belleview Ave @ Rockdale  
3:05 Marlborough Rd @ Home St 
3:10 #159 Marlborough Rd 
3:07 Marlborough Rd OppVista Ave 
3:10 Marlborough @ Verdon 
3:11 Ravenna Ave @ Barcelona 
3:13 Ravenna Ave @ Madeline Ave 
3:15 Highland Ave @ Olde Village  
3:18 Barnes Rd @ Barnes Cir 
3:20 Clark St @ Clark Ave 
3:24 Pequot Highlands 
    

P.M.  BUS NO. 11  
RUN #1-SALEM HIGH  
SCHOOL-2:05 P.M. 
2:10 Pick-Up SALEM HIGH  
SCHOOL 
2:11 Jefferson Ave @ Read St 
2:12 Jefferson Ave @ Preston Road 
2:14 Loring Ave @ Moffat Road 
2:15 Loring Ave @ Cedarview St 
2:17 Loring Ave @ Cedarcrest  
2:18 Loring Ave @ Carol Way 
2:18 Loring Towers 
2:23 Pequot Highlands 
2:25 Highland Ave @ Thomas Circle 
2:28 Highland Ave @ Olde Village  
2:29 Barnes Rd @ Barnes Cir 
2:30 Clark St @ Clark Ave 
2:32 Marlborough Rd @ Opp Orleans 
2:34 Marlboro Rd @ Sable Rd 
2:35 Rockdale @ Belleview 
RUN #2 WITCHCRAFT  
SCHOOL 2:40 P.M. 
2:40 Pick-Up WITCHCRAFT 
SCHOOL 
2:43 Highland Ave @ Mooney  
2:46 Jefferson Ave @ Read St 
2:48 Rainbow Ter @ Loring Ave 
2:52 Lafayette St @ Forest  
2:54 Roslyn St @ Hazel  
2:56 Canal Street @ Broadway 
2:58 Loring Ave @ Station Rd 
2:59 Loring Ave @ Oakview Ave 
3:02 Loring Ave @ Cedar Crest Ave 
3:05 Loring Towers 
3:15 Jefferson Ave @ Ocean Ave 
West 
 



 SALEM SCHOOL DEPARTMENT BUS SCHEDULE 2009-2010 
 

Salem School Department             - 9 -  9/8/09 

P.M.  BUS NO. 12 
RUN #1-SALEM HIGH  
SCHOOL-2:05 P.M    
2:10 Pick-Up SALEM HIGH  
SCHOOL 
2:15 Congress @ Palmer 
2:17 Lafayette St @ Leach St 
2:18Lafayette St @ Ocean Ave 
2:22 Loring Ave @ Rainbow Ter 
RUN #2 BOWDITCH  
SCHOOL 2:25 P.M. 
2:25 Pick-Up BOWDITCH  
SCHOOL 
2:27 Wilson St @ Champlain 
2:29 Jefferson Ave @ Read St 
2:30 Jefferson Ave @ Preston Rd 
2:32 Loring Ave @ Moffatt Rd 
2:33 Loring Ave @ Harrison Rd 
2:34 Loring Ave @ Carol Way 
2:36 Loring Towers 
2:45 Pequot Highlands 
     

P.M. BUS 8 
 North Reading Transportation  
RUN #4 SALEM ACADEMY  
Charter School -4:05 P.M. 
4:05 Pick-Up SALEM ACADEMY 
 CHARTER SCHOOL 
4:07 Lafayette St @ Dodge St 
4:09 Lafayette St @ Laurel St 
4:11 Lafayette St @ Forest Ave 
4:12 Lafayette St @ Raymond Ave 
4:13Raymond Rd @ Rainbow Ter 
4:15 Loring Ave @ Moffatt Rd 
4:17 Loring Ave @ Cedarcrest   
4:19 Loring Ave @ Loring Hills Ave 
4:20 Loring Towers 
4:25 Pequot Highlands 
4:30 Ord St @ Bedford St 
4:32 Puritan Rd @ Pioneer Cir 
4:34 Belleview Ave @ Brentwood  
4:36 Gallows Hill @ Circle Hill  
4:38 Marlboro Rd @ Home St 
4:41 Clark St @ Clark Ave 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
P.M. BUS 6  
North Reading Transportation 
Run #3 SALEM ACADEMY 
- Charter School 4:05PM 
4:05 Pick-Up Salem Academy  
Charter School 
4:05 Columbus Ave @ Bay view  
4:08 Webb St @ East Collins St  
4:10 Bridge St @ Pearl St 
4:13 North St @ Mason  
4:16 Dearborn St @ Larchmont Rd 
4:19 North St @ Liberty Hill Ave 
4:22 Balcomb St @ Oakland St 
4:24 Balcomb St @ School St 
4:26 Tremont St @ Grove St 
4:28 Mason St @ Oak St 
4:30 Federal St @ Flint St 
4:31 Federal St @ Boston St 
4:33 Ord @ Butler St 
4:35 Proctor @ Pope St 
4:37 Proctor St @ Highland Ave 
4:39 Jefferson Ave @ Wilson St 
4:40 Jefferson Ave @ Ocean Ave 
West  
 
 


